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Executive Summary: The Executive Director 
recommends that the Commission approve the 
April 2013 Consent Calendar. After review, the 
Commission may approve, or amend and 
approve the Consent Calendar. 

Recommended Action: Approve the April 2013 
Consent Calendar. 
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April 2013 Consent Calendar 

 
Division of Professional Practices 

 
For your approval, the following items have been placed on the Consent Calendar for the April 
18-19, 2013 meeting of the Commission on Teacher Credentialing: 
 

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDENTIALS 
 
Education Code section 44244.1 allows the Commission to adopt the recommendation of the 
Committee of Credentials without further proceedings if the individual does not request an 
administrative hearing within a specified time. 
 
1. ADAMS, Raynald   Seaside, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied for misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
2. ARNOLD, James P.   Modesto, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied for misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
3. BICKER, Roy A.   Glendora, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
4. BLOCH, Syble M.   Fountain Valley, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
5. BURNS, Daniel C.   Hawthorne, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
6. CAMPBELL, Leandra J.   Moreno Valley, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
7. CARFI, Kelly L.   Walnut Creek, CA 

She is the subject of public reproval for misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 
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8. CASIAS, Michele D.   Placentia, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
9. COHEN-SANDLER, Gal S.   Santa Rosa, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
10. COLLINS, Johnny   Union City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
11. COOPER, Tommy L.   Coronado, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
12. DAVIS, Therese M.   Chula Vista, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
13. DIBBLE, Danelle L.   Pinole, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
14. EDWARDS, David L.   Hesperia, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
15. GOULD, Steven P.   Tustin, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
16. GREENSPAN, Ian M.   Seaford, NY 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
17. HEARD, Anthony F.   Santa Ana, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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18. HELLER, Jed S.   Canyon Country, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of seven (7) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
19. HOLDEN, Christina R.   Chino, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
20. INOKUCHI, Setsuo S.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
21. JACKSON, Joyce E.   Rialto, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
22. JACOBS, Mary L.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
23. JOHNSON, Marsha E.   Crescent City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
24. JOYAL, Patricia A.   Winnetka, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
25. KAHLER, Michael S.   Anaheim, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
26. KECK, Daniel C.   Culver City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
27. KELISH, Devin M.   Sacramento, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
  



 GS 2C-4 April 2013 

 
28. KELSOE, Mike R.   Imperial, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
29. KLIEM-TRZCINSKI, Janis V.   Brea, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
30. LACKEY, Irene   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
31. LAFARGO, Stephanie A.   Reseda, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
32. LOPEZ, Matthew J.   Trabuco Canyon, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of forty-five (45) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
33. LOPEZ, Richard J., Jr.   Thousand Oaks, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of seven (7) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
34. LUCIDO, Edward T.   Oakley, CA 

The Administrative Services Credential is suspended for a period of one hundred eighty 
(180) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
35. LYNN, Sherry   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of forty-five (45) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
36. MARES, Abelardo   Whittier, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
37. MARQUEZ, Cecilia E.   North Hollywood, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
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38. MARTINEZ, Claudio   Shafter, CA 

He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code 
section 44421. 

 
39. MARTINEZ, Shawn A.   Palmdale, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
40. McCLEAVE, Mark W.   Solana Beach, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
41. McCLENNEY, Lizzie   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period three hundred sixty-four (364) days as a result 
of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
 

42. MIHAILOVICH, Diana Z.   Washington, MI 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
43. MOHAMMADI, Mehdi   Santa Monica, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fifteen (15) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
44. MONTESANTO, Lisa M.   El Cajon, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
45. MURPHY, Michael P.   Crestline, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
46. NICHOLSON, Tina M.   Bakersfield, CA 

She is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code 
section 44421. 

 
47. NISHIHARA, Ted D.   Cerritos, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
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48. OFFERMANN, Mark F.   Petaluma, CA 
All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code 
section 44345. 

 
49. OKAMURA, Daniel K.   Fresno, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
50. ORTON, Kevin L.   Costa Mesa, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code 
section 44345. 

 
51. PARSKY, Sharon H.   San Diego, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
52. PETERSEN, Jana L.   San Jose, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
53. PIANTO, Linda M.   San Diego, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
54. PLANTIER, Raymond L.   Temecula, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
55. PRIDE, Kenneth R.   San Diego, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of seven (7) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
56. PROBERT, James D.   San Jacinto, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days and any pending applications 
are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
57. ROBINS, Cedric D.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
58. SALINAS, Miles P.   West Covina, CA   

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code 
section 44345. 
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59. SANCHEZ, Marco A.   Huntington Beach, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
60. SIDDALL, Richard H.   El Monte, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
61. SKELLETT, Sean J.   San Clemente, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
62. SMITH, Peter J.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
63. SOTO, Anthony G.   Culver City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
64. STEWART, Gwendolyn M.   Chowchilla, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
65. SWARD, John C.   La Quinta, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
66. TASHIRO, Vivian H.   Cerritos, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
67. URIARTE, Christina   Calexico, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
68. VARELA, Sergio L.   Monterey Park, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
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69. VREEBURG, Joan I.   Santa Rosa, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred twenty (120) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
70. WELTZ, Danielle M.   Tracy, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
71. WHITE, Bryan S.   Fresno, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
72. WILLIAMS, Christopher L.   Madera, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
73. WILLIAMS, Shea L.   Morro Bay, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
74. WILSON, Richard G.   Sierra Madre, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
75. WONG, Karen A.   Milpitas, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of eighteen (18) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44420. 

 
76. YATES, Fernando   Rocklin, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of seven (7) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
77. YOO, Peter C.   Fullerton, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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PROPOSED DECISIONS 

 
78. NICKEL, Shawn J.   Woodside, CA 

The Administrative Law Judge’s Proposed Decision, which reflects the Committee of 
Credentials’ recommendation to revoke all certification documents and deny any pending 
applications as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 
44345, is adopted. 

 
79. RODRIGUEZ, Armando   Chula Vista, CA 

The Administrative Law Judge’s Proposed Decision, which reflects the Committee of 
Credentials’ recommendation to revoke all certification documents and deny any pending 
applications as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 
44345, is adopted. 

 
TERMINATION OF PROBATION 

 
80. COLUMBO, Peter M.   Redwood Shores, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the 
Consent Determination and Order, which became effective on March 17, 2007, the stay 
order is made permanent and his credentials are restored. 
 

CONSENT DETERMINATIONS 
 

The following consent determinations have been adopted: 
 

81. IDSTEIN, Dawn M. (aka BALOUN)                                    Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 
The Consent Determination allows him to self-revoke all credentials, life diplomas or other 
certification documents under the jurisdiction of the Commission pursuant to Education 
Code section 44423, and stipulates that any subsequent applications submitted will be 
rejected.   

 
82. SAYLOR, Stephen J.   San Diego, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a 
period of two hundred and ten days (210) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
REQUESTS FOR REVOCATION 

 
The following credentials are revoked pursuant to the written request of the credential holder 
pursuant to Education Code section 44423. 
 

83. BAUGH, Charles L.   Riverside, CA 
Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his authorization in 
Drama to his Single Subject Teaching Credential is revoked. 

 
84. CONTRERAS, Omar R.   Culver City, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification 
documents are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for 
Reinstatement will be automatically rejected. 
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85. DeSANTIS, Janelle M. (aka Suitor)  Murrieta, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her Specialist 
Instruction Credential in Special Education is revoked.  

 
86. OSBORNE, William L.   Eureka, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification 
documents are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for 
Reinstatement will be automatically rejected. 

 
87. ROSE, Susanne S.   Berkeley, CA 

Upon her written request and while allegations of misconduct were pending, all certification 
documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing 
are revoked pursuant to Education Code section 44423. 

 
88. THOMPSON, Darcy D.   Redding, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her Single Subject 
Teaching Credential is revoked.  

 
89. VINOLUS, Barbara J.   Aptos, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her authorization in 
Basic English to her Single Subject Teaching Credential is revoked. 

 
MANDATORY ACTIONS 

 
90. BARRETT, Connie L.   Norco, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 273d(a) (inflict injury upon a child). 

 
91. BLANCAS, David M.   Reedley, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 288.5 (continuous sexual abuse).  As a result of 
this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal Code section 
290.   

 
92. BOND, David C.   Stockton, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44424 and 44346.1, all certification documents under 
the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked and all 
applications for certification are denied following his felony conviction for violating Penal 
Code sections 211 (Robbery Automated Teller Machine), 211 (Robbery, 2nd degree), and 
664/211 (attempted 2nd degree robbery), serious and violent felonies. 

 
93. BROHAMER, David S.   Murrieta, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under 
the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked 
following his felony conviction for violating Penal Code section 288a(b)(1) (oral copulation 
of a person under 18 years).  As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex 
offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290.  As a term of probation, he has limited ability 
to associate with minors.   
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94. CARRUTHERS, Keisha T.   Los Angeles, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 487 (grand theft). 

 
95. COOK, Jason R.   Fairburn, GA  

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his 
misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code section 647(a) (engaging in lewd conduct 
in a public place). 

 
96. DAVIDSON-SHEPARD, Gay   Huntington Beach, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under 
the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked 
following her felony conviction for violating Penal Code sections 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual 
intercourse), 286(b)(1) (sodomy with person under 18 years), and 288a(b)(1) (oral 
copulation of a minor).  As a term of probation she has limited ability to associate with 
minors. 

 
97. DENMAN, Megan E.   Fresno, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under 
the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked 
following her felony conviction for violating Penal Code sections 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual 
intercourse) and 288a(b)(1) (oral copulation of a person under 18 years).  As a term of 
probation she has limited ability to associate with minors. 

 
98. GEGAX, Kristi M.   Playa Del Rey, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the 
jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following 
her misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code section 504 (embezzle property by 
public/private officer). 

 
99. GHALICHI, Neda   San Diego, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the 

jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following 
her misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code section 273a(a) (willful cruelty to a 
child). 

 
100. GIDADA, David F.   Inglewood, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 288(a) (lewd act upon a child).  As a result of 
this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal Code section 
290. 

 
101. HOLDER, Dina A.   Brentwood, CA  
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44423.6, all certification documents under the 

jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following 
her misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code section 273a(b) (cruelty to child by 
endangering health).  As a term of probation she has limited ability to associate with minors. 
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102. KREPLE, Michael S.   Palmdale, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under 

the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked 
following his felony conviction for violating Penal Code section 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual 
intercourse).  As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender 
pursuant to California Penal Code section 290.  As a term of probation he has limited ability 
to associate with minors. 

 
103. MARSHALL, Nora   San Diego, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 487(a) (grand theft of personal property).   

 
104. McCORMICK, Mark W.   Sacramento, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his 
misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code sections 647(j)(3)(A) (disorderly conduct: 
use of a concealed electronic recording device to record a person without consent or 
knowledge with intent to invade privacy of that person), and 602.5(b) (unauthorized entry).  
As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal 
Code section 290. 

 
105. NORTON, James R.   Pleasanton, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code sections 288(c)(1) (lewd act upon a child), 288a(b)(1) 
(oral copulation of a person under 18 years), and 289(h) (sexual penetration by a foreign 
object).  As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to 
Penal Code section 290. 

 
106. OLSON, Troy A.   Norco, CA  
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony 
conviction for violating Health and Safety Code section 11378 (possession for sale of a 
controlled substance:  steroids). 

 
107. SANCHEZ, Anthony   Heber, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his 
misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code section 273a(b) (cruelty to child by 
endangering health). 

 
108. SEALEY, Vincent L.   Los Angeles, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 261.5(d) (unlawful sexual intercourse).   
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109. TORRES, Guadalupe D.   Orange, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 273a(a) (child abuse and endangerment). 

 
110. TROUT, Lianne M.   Auberry, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction 

of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony 
conviction for violating Penal Code sections 288a(b)(1) (oral copulation of a person under 
18 years) and 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual intercourse).   

 
111. WATSON, Kelly M.   Bakersfield, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under 

the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked 
following her felony conviction for violating California Penal Code section 261.5(c) 
(unlawful sexual intercourse, minor more than three years younger).  As a term of probation 
her ability to associate with minors is limited.   

 
112. WELCH, Taylor J.   La Mirada, CA 
 Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under 

the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked 
following his felony conviction for violating Penal Code section 288(a) (lewd act upon a 
child).  As a result of this conviction, he is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to 
Penal Code section 290.  As a term of probation he has limited ability to associate with 
minors. 

 
AUTOMATIC SUSPENSIONS 

 
All certification documents held by the following individuals were automatically suspended 
because a complaint, information or indictment was filed in court alleging each individual 
committed an offense specified in Education Code section 44940.  Their certification documents 
will remain automatically suspended until the Commission receives notice of entry of judgment 
pursuant to Education Code section 44940(d). 
  

113. BISHOP, Ronald S.   Thermal, CA 
 
114. KELSEY, Jami K.   Adelanto, CA 
 
115. MILLER, Troy S.   Hacienda Heights, CA 
 
116. OBESO, Thomas Jr.   Imperial, CA 
 
117. REEDER, Zachary J.   Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 
 
118. STOCK, Jeremy D.   Lower Lake, CA 
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TERMINATION OF AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION 
 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44940(d), the automatic suspension of all credentials held 
by the following individual is terminated and the matter referred to the Committee of 
Credentials for review. 
 

119. JONES, Gene   Duarte, CA 
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 Certification Division 
 

          VALIDATION OF SERVICE RENDERED WITHOUT A CREDENTIAL 
The service rendered by the following persons is approved pursuant  

to the provisions of the California Education Code section 45036 
 

Name School District County Period of Service 
*Martin Alvarado Chaffey JUSD San Bernardino 01/01/2013-01/27/2013 
Kimberly Badam Cajon Valley Union San Diego 02/02/2013-02/13/2013 
Angela Ballew Sanger USD Fresno 03/02/2013-03/06/2013 
Tiffany Begley Sacramento City Unified Sacramento 01/01/2013-02/01/2013 
David Blackney Anaheim Union HSD Orange 02/01/2013-02/13/2013 
Tom Brogan Mt. Pleasant SD Santa Clara 03/01/2013-03/12/2013 
Tatum P. Burns Perris Union HSD Riverside 01/01/2013-01/23/2013 
Michael Carroll Cajon Valley Union San Diego 02/02/2013-02/11/2013 
Kimberly Cavanagh Redlands USD San Bernardino 08/04/2012-02/04/2013 
Armando Cendejas Anaheim UHSD Orange 01/01/2013-01/18/2013 
Sharon S. Chen Planada Elementary SD Merced 01/02/2013-01/17/2013 
Yolanda Collier San Diego COE San Diego 03/01/2013-03/07/2013 
Whitney DeSantis Coronado USD San Diego 02/01/2013-03/04/2013 
Stacey Fitzpatrick Placentia-Yorba Linda USD Orange 02/01/2013-02/15/2013 
Jessica Friend Lemon Grove SD San Diego 02/01/2013-03/04/2013 
Rosa E. Garcia Parlier USD Fresno 01/02/2013-01/27/2013 
Eugenia George Anaheim Union HSD Orange 02/01/2013-02/21/2013 
Robyn Goodwin Oroville City Elementary Butte 02/01/2013-02/20/2013 
Brenda Goss San Bernardino City USD San Bernardino 12/02/2012-12/08/2012 
Debra D. Hornung Oak Valley Tulare 02/02/2013-02/19/2013 
Paulette Howard Rescue Union El Dorado 02/02/2013-02/11/2013 
*Melissa Ireland Sierra USD Fresno 02/01/2013-02/05/2013 
Rosemary Jordan Dos Palos Oro Loma JUSD Merced 02/01/2013-02/12/2013 
Pamela Kenyon Coast Unified San Luis Obispo 02/01/2013-02/25/2013 
Anne Kern Cajon Valley Union San Diego 02/02/2013-02/15/2013 
Jordan Lewis Tulare JUHS Tulare 02/02/2013-02/14/2013 
Toby Lizer Chino Valley USD San Bernardino 02/01/2013-02/13/2013 
Lisandro Lopez Santa Rita Union SD Monterey 08/08/2012-01/17/2013 
Steven Malone Anaheim UHSD Orange 01/01/2013-01/18/2013 
Daniel Maroldy Sacramento City Sacramento 01/02/2013-02/08/2013 
Mary Martin-O’Donnell Santa Rita Union SD Monterey 08/08/2012-01/16/2013 
Priscilla Martinez Delhi USD Merced 01/01/2013-01/17/2013 
David Pabinquit Lucia Mar USD San Luis Obispo 02/02/2013-02/26/2013 
Garry Packham San Jacinto USD Riverside 02/01/2013-02/22/2013 
Cathy Patel Oak Grove SD Santa Clara 01/01/2013-01/07/2013 
Shannon Powell Porterville USD Tulare 03/02/2013-03/24/2013 
Petra Prado Sanger USD Fresno 03/02/2013-03/06/2013 
Mark Rehelo Santa Rita Union SD Monterey 01/07/2013-02/04/2013 
Jaime Robles Lindsay USD Tulare 03/04/2013-03/15/2013 
Lonna Rojas Chino Valley USD San Bernardino 01/28/2013-01/31/2013 
Shannon M. Russell Vista USD San Diego 02/01/2013-02/06/2013 
Beverly Sanders Evergreen School District Santa Clara 09/04/2012-09/24/2012 
Barbara Schmidt Mountain Empire USD San Diego 02/01/2013-02/21/2013 
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Janine Sena Mesa Union SD Ventura 11/01/2012-02/21/2013 
Jean Seto Sacramento City Unified Sacramento 03/02/2013-03/06/2013 
Alice Shew Chaffey JUHSD San Bernardino 01/01/2013-01/27/2013 
Sandra Silverman San Diego COE San Diego 02/01/2013-02/07/2013 
Rosanne Sobota Delhi USD Merced 01/01/2013-01/17/2013 
Kerry Spark Poway USD San Diego 02/01/2013-02/25/2013 
Agnes Stemen Ventura COE Ventura 03/04/2013-03/25/2013 
Maureen Talbot Vallejo City USD Solano 01/01/2013-01/16/2013 
Dawn Tietz Lucia Mar USD San Luis Obispo 02/02/2013-02/25/2013 
Kathy Toon San Diego COE San Diego 02/01/2013-02/11/2013 
John B. Travis Buena Park SD Orange 03/01/2013-03/27/2013 
Dennise Tucker Visalia USD Tulare 03/02/2013-03/27/2013 
Colleen Van Nes-Fahey Solano COE Solano 01/01/2013-01/03/2013 
Heather K. Vouga Anaheim City SD Orange 02/01/2013-02/15/2013 
Benefile White San Diego COE San Diego 02/01/2013-02/13/2013 
Mary Jo woods Poway USD San Diego 02/01/2013-02/16/2013 

*Holds more than one credential 
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